County, Indiana, and belonging to

Rebeccah Priest (nee Porter).

Also inlot four (4) in the village

of Salem or Steele, Indiana, as the

same is designated on the recorded

plat of said village, except therefrom

commencing at the southeast corners

of said lot; thence west one hundred

thirty-two (132) feet; thence north

forty (40). feet; thence east one hun-

dred thirty-two feet; thence south

forty (40) feet to the place of be-

ginning, being a part of lot four (4)

in Salem, Indiana, estimated as bene-

fitted $3.57 and assessed a total of